2019 C	12 A A A		SP SEV	1.1.1
12 3612	ALL SAL	1997 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 - 1994 -		I States
711 2	e su FCOR	DED	ИАПА	10.3
	2 Contraction	ومعدما		10 A.

HEC-STARS WEST

at the culture polyable by

mine thank white many states AND INCOME AND INTERPOSED IN

WP

Attn:

339

7

3

SEP

8

## Vol M& Page 18314

PO BOX	1840		99. S			
1 months	661063	CO SIA	ncy usuf	S. 1	ned P	
Centi	al'File	09 5 (1), 1(6)	H UL L'IH		10,010	64 U
A CONTRACT	ss#54	3-70-23	31	DA II	ំ បំពុន្ត្រ	inal i

n etherkisk afforded by applicable is a construction and be a waiver of or CARE GOOD STREET . ..... SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## 11.1. LE MILE 156 191 in Winter LINE OF CREDIT MORTGAGE

T is made this 19th ALC ? MUTALLY BUILT WITH ., 19<u>8</u>9 September day of \_\_\_\_ among the Grantor, \_\_\_\_\_MARK L. FLURY and RHONDA L. FLURY as tenants by the entirety THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this . (herein Borrower); MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

(herein "Irustee"), and the Beneficiary \_\_\_\_\_ HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CORPORATION II a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware whose address is 2865 SW Cedar Hills Blvd Beaverton, OR 97005

(herein "Lender").

WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of \$10,500.00 09/19/89 or so much thereof as may be advanced pursuant to Borrower's Revolving Loan Agreement dated\_ and extensions and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), providing for a credit limit of \$10,500.00 \_\_\_\_, and a maximum term of fifteen (15) years; initial advance of \$ 10,500.00

and and provide the state of the

TO SECURE to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness including any future advances, evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon at the applicable rate (including any adjustments to the amount of payment or the Contract Rate if that rate is subject to change) and other charges; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrrower herein contained, Borrower, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of \_\_\_\_Klamath

State of Oregon: not on Borschulz this controllenute or pprover mill asseptionaria: and by condectioning of a particulation averagement. Notioner dail performation continues operations and a sec comply with the provineme of the brief of the Dreft of Trust is on a figswhold, if not then at York and the press are Loty5; Block 6; TRACT NOV 41152; NORTH HILLS; according to the official

plet thereof converies in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County , Oregon

collect and apply sho manuality provided at lightless applique character restoration of repair of the French or to the sound mailed by Lender to Borrowst that inclinationale carrier officing to splic defound or more more that the materia more than the second second for the second s (Line Property of abandomed over for a porrower fails to respond to kender summer descention in the native ap

tot inside Bridit out. by Bomower and All and Annual and the static filler and the static state of the state if not mede brought of borrow a with a lieu which has priorate ever this Develot (1934

nent to bold the policies and remeasing frequences to the terms of any most size of a lot of the second second Lender and shall include a standard struggly clease in russe of and in a form areas. He to have a start shall have the and a ana over shall not be unredumente with all as mance policies and removed that is in a funn accretistic to The manufaces called providing the insuctings shall be choosed by Boltower and/errow approval bolt space (1931)

in such amblings and for such periods as Ledder may require 5. Herard frourener. Borrower sindl kieft ine implite intaktion we saint of hereafter of second research included spring of hereafter of a new second second spring for the second spring for the second spring of the seco budiusme in frionnig come is sale

Physical Address: '5500' Haven' Crest Dr wy down a court of the second statement of the second stateme paragraph 2 second free to interest payablear the applicable Connect wate, and then to use to the North 4. Point Municipal and Devils of Length Chingry, Lister, Buildwyr, Shall perform aller, Across and Devils of Length Chingry, Lister, Buildwyr, Shall perform aller, Across and the order of the restant interesting on the structure after the formation of the second sec ngh paragning a sala a sala ann bear fisiby leader fris ar anna a' angar ar ana see a sala ar ar anna

3. Application of Physican University and high law provide stands where all measured นายอากับ และบุครามการ - - - - การสมเหติ (มากระบะ สะสารรัก กระบะหร่าง กระบะหร่าง 

antifier and the state surface to the principal to the property of the addition

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is law fully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record. UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Bostrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note, including any variations resulting from changes in the Contract Rate, and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basic of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

## or a flexer montrives to read of store it provide the structure 2 with reast

18315

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable at the applicable Contract Rate, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Llens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents:

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon at the applicable Contract Rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower and all other parties who are or who hereafter may become secondarily liable shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or 50 80X 1840.

M10 22125

所可求的理论和问题

6

18314

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inun; to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenantil and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the address stated in the Note or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located shall apply except where such laws conflict with Federal law, in which case Federal law applies. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Deed of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Trust and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust, if requested, at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance suborclinate to this Deed of Trust, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower, (f) a transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower becomes an owner of the property, (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trust in which the Borrower is and remains a beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bank Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Deed of Trust unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, or as otherwise required by law, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Lieed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including, but not limited to, រូនទំពេញ

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.



tes the excess if any to the parameter personal specific confiled there to

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys? fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Froperty and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall

continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower

hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the

rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver 20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust and if Lender is not committed to make any

future refinancings or future advances, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all 21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a

successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed 22. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or 23. Attorney's Fees. As used in this Deed of Tri which should

	Court.
[14] The second seco	REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT
이 사람은 가슴 것으로 바깥가 있는 것을 가지 않는 것이다. 이 바람이 있는 것이다. 이 가지 않는 것은 아이지를 가락을 봐야요.	ADDUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEFDS OF TRUE
Borrower and Landas	MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST
priority over this Deed of Truct the h	older of any mortogon de passe a sub-
any default under the superior enautit	otice to Lender, at Lender's and trust or other encumbrance with a lies at the
IN WITNESS WITTE	MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST older of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lien which ha lotice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust, o ance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.
Borrowe	T has executed this
网络哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈哈	Trist I I A
reference on a total alle and an on a perfect 14 16 participant of the second perfect	MARK & FURT T
	Corrower - Corrower
STATE OF OREGON	HINAL DIEV CA- adury
On this /? day of MARKNUM FLURY and RHONDA L. 1 the presiding instrument to betheir	- Borrower
MARKILL ELURY and RHONDA	2422
the foregoing instrument to be thei	FLORY , 19 89 , personally appeared the above named
(Official Seat) TAR	voluntary act and deed.
My Commission	a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a
	역 이상에서는 방법에서 사실하는 것은 가지 않는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것으로 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것을 가지 않는 것을 했다.
	and the state of t
	Scotting Weame Learne
	Notary Public for Oregon May Communication esperant 8-3-91
	REQUEST FOR PRO
I VI KUSTEE:	THE RECONVEYANCE
The undersigned is the holder of the	
ced of Trust, which are delivered hereby	ave been paid in full. You are barabu att and note or notes, together with all other
TE OF OFFCON CONTRACTS legally anti	or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other ave been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed H: ss.
	di intereto
U JUI IPCORT of	이 것을 통해 있는 것이 같은 물질을 했다. 이 이 방법에 있는 것을 위한 것은 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 않는 것이 없는 것이 없는 않은 않는 것이 없는 것이 있다. 않은 것이 없는 것이 없 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 않는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 않은 것이 없 않은 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 않은 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없다. 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없는 것이 없
Sept. A D to so	atain Title Co.
	일을 만들었는 것 1월 영향 사람에 있는 것은 것 같은
Morr	<u></u>
\$23.00	Evelyment of the second s
	By Qauline Mullendaro